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Selected Criteria - Year: 2016 State: SD Codellst Basis: Business Round by .
Written Thousands: No
Business Type: Property & Include Zero . .
Casualty yp perty Companies: No Line of Business: Surety
Direct |Cumulative] Direct Direct Pure
|Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company [Domicile] Written Share Share Earned | Incurred | Loss Ratio
Name
12623 Igﬁ:‘:{;‘%’; SD | 6,768,323|33.4422%| 33.4422%|13,652,28812,854,072 94.1532%
\Western
218 | 13188 | 2T SD | 2,626,139[12.9757%| 46.418%| 2,457,390] 181,390 7.3814%
Fidelity &
212 | 39306 |Deposit Co | MD | 1,292,861| 6.388%| 52.806%| 1,153,338 178,958 15.5165%
Of MD
I . N
248 | 13021 grgaeggge IA 1,226,706 6.0611%| 58.8671%| 1,302,440|  -2,077 -0.1595%
Travelers
3548 | 31194 gj‘fef; o CcT | 1,032,434 5.1012%| 63.9684%| 1,396,472 -164,630 -11.789%
Of Amer
INorth Amer
181 | 29874 [Specialty NH 709,290| 3.5046%| 67.473%| 729,389| -26,944 -3.6941%
Ins Co
457 | 19801 ﬁ]rsg‘(’;r:)a“t IL 574,014| 2.8362%| 70.3092%| 684,702| 61,399 8.9673%
Ohio
228 | 24104 |Farmers Ins| OH 542,483| 2.6804%| 72.9896%| 526,322|  -9,843 -1.8701%
Co
158 | 25054 |(H;gd50“ Ins | pg 469,299| 2.3188%| 75.3084%| 418,988| 134,579 32.12%
Merchants
3479 | 14494 |Bonding Co | 1A 469,243| 2.3185%| 77.6269%| 519.414|  -6,027 -1.1603%
a Mut
111 | 23043 I'I'rigegg'\"“t MA 464,716 2.2962%| 79.9231%| 711.852| -86,716] -12.1817%
626 | 20281 Ef)dera' Ins | |N 407,456| 2.0132%| 81.9363%| 455233| 57208  12.5861%
American
3098 | 10216 |Contractors | CA 369,614| 1.8263%| 83.7626%| 384,291| -53.364| -13.8864%
Ind Co
626 | 10030 \é\i’fesfﬁgecséer PA 202 177| 1.4436%| 85.2062%| 301,591 -66,015] -21.8889%
26310 ﬁ]rca”'te Re 1 ok 257,659| 1.2731%| 86.4793%| 239,357| 208,356 87.0482%
84 | 16691 ﬁrsegtoAmer OH 170,466| 0.8423%| 87.3216%| 242,088 16,359 6.7575%
10909 ﬁ:;“csourety SD 163,257| 0.8067%| 88.1282%| 162,874 0 0%
140 | 23787 ,'\“Aitt"l’:;"gg OH 161,682| 0.7989%| 88.9271%| 166,409 268 -0.161%
Guarantee
36650 |Co Of N M 147,736] 0.73%| 89.657%| 165,945 4,159 2.5063%
Amer USA
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Direct |Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company [Domicile] Written Share Share Earned | Incurred | Loss Ratio
Name
150 | 40444 [oId Wi 146.522| 0.724%| 90.381%| 162,150 0 0%
Republic
Surety Co
International
4705 | 11592 [Fidelity Ins | NJ 115,346| 0.5699%| 90.9509%| 156.637] 6287 4.0137%
Co
199 | 25933 [Universal NE 113,672| 05617%| 91.5126%| 145980  -3.211 -2.1996%
Surety Co
Ohio Cas o o 0
111 | 24074 [P € NH 90,643| 0.4479%| 91.9604%| 98404 10894  11.0707%
4698 | 43460 ﬁfspggAmer X 89.124| 0.4404%| 92.4008%| 93641 423 0.4517%
\Western
309 | 15377 |Nati Mut Ins|  MN 83.106] 0.4106%| 92.8114%| 68512 1,000 1.4596%
Co
98 | 32603 girk'ey Ins | pg 81.935| 0.4048%| 932163%| 63157  9278]  14.6004%
Employers o o ) ) o
62 21415|MutCaScO IA 78.026] 0.3855%| 93.6018%| 90.916]  -9.205]  -10.1247%
244 | 10677 fr:]';“é':r;”at' OH 76,030| 0.3757%| 93.9775%| 73,765 5,517 7.4792%
Merchants
3479 | 11595 |Natl IA 75.170] 0.3714%| 94.3489%| 68,938 237 0.3438%
Bonding Inc
783 | 13056 |RLI Ins Co | IL 71.404] 0.3528%| 94.7017%| 68518  4.019 5.8656%
91 | 19682 I';ifg‘]‘r’]“éo cT 67.813| 0.3351%| 95.0367%| 71,865 75| -1.3567%
3991 | 14257 IMT InsCo | 1A 62.224] 0.3074%| 95.3442%| 67,006 678 1.0118%
626 | 20346 'gi"'f‘c Ind 1\ 61.426] 0.3035%| 95.6477%| 55145| 7619  13.8163%
Auto
280 | 18988 [ownersins | M 59.726] 0.2951%| 95.0428%|  61.744] -185348 -300.1879%
Co
3008 | 18058 'm"f‘ndse'ggia PA 59.401| 0.2935%| 96.2363%| 20547 28] -0.0948%
4509 | 23647 :;%”fnh:re MN 57,540| 0.2843%| 96.5206%| 54,156 6,189 11.4281%
Travelers
3548 | 19038 |Cas & cT 50,656| 0.2503%| 96.7709%| 27466 51416  187.1987%
Surety Co
199 | 23264 '(’;‘(')a“d'“s NE 48.295| 0.2386%| 97.0005%| 79,807 8571 -1.0738%
501 18619|m:t§ORlver NE 39.001| 0.1972%| 97.2067%| 56.778]  -3.102|  -5.4634%
1279 | 11150 |Arch Ins Co | MO 35.960] 01777%| 97.3844%|  48.113|  -8.034|  -16.6982%
4705 | 13285 égzgginy NJ 35838| 0.1771%| 97.5614%| 69199  -6,121 -8.8455%
|Developers
2538 | 12718 |Surety & Ind| CA 35433| 0.1751%| 97.7365%| 45124 4394  -9.7376%
Co
12296 MN 32.000] 0.1581%| 97.8946%| 32,000 0 0%
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Direct |Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company [Domicile] Written Share Share Earned | Incurred | Loss Ratio
Name
Whitecap
Surety Co
88 | 22202 'gg”""er S| \H 31,568 0.156%| 98.0506%| 130,041 3,012 2.3162%
State Farm
176 | 25143 |Fire & Cas IL 29.808| 0.1473%| 98.1979%| 31,299 -11,953| -38.1897%
Co
501 | 10472 gg‘r’;to' Ind 1w 25678| 0.1260%| 98.3248%| 23826 -6.039  -25.3463%
Farmers
214 | 19194 |Alliance Mut| KS 24489 0.121%| 98.4458%| 22,493 4,732 21.0377%
Ins Co
2 Security o o o
538 | 19879 INatl Ins Co DE 24,116 0.1192%| 98.5649%| 22,596  -6,455 -28.567%
3488 | 13307 "(-;‘ZX"” Ins TX 21,270| 0.1051%|  98.67%| 21,562 0 0%
158 | 10936 gi“lﬁga Ins 1 \y 19,654 0.0971%| 98.7671%| 21,123 0 0%
111 | 24740 (S)?)ﬂ(e)?‘oAlr?qser NH 19,091| 0.0943%| 98.8614%| 21,815 1,505 6.8989%
140 | 19100 ég‘co Ins IA 18,089| 0.0894%| 98.9508%| 18,873  -2,530| -13.4054%
7 | 13935 ||f/|ﬁ?g%do MN 15,734] 0.0777%| 99.0286%| 16,835 74l -0.4396%
|Hartford
01 | 22357 |Accident& | CT 14,348 0.0709%| 99.0995%| 51,753 6,057 13.4427%
Ind Co
4779 | 10916 ggretec Ins {1 13,436| 0.0664%| 99.1658%| 13,458 -31 -0.2303%
150 | 11371 gg‘zaé‘éveSt NE 13,130| 0.0649%| 99.2307%| 13,220 0 0%
228 | 24112 Yr\]’sesct‘:')e'd OH 11,609] 0.0574%| 99.2881%| 11,149 571 -1.4082%
Financial
35009 |Cas & TX 11,082| 0.0548%| 99.3428%|  11,082] 25,048 226.0242%
Surety Inc
181 | 32778 Yr\]’ﬁ:'s”gtoon NH 10,102| 0.0499%| 99.3927% 8,704 363 4.1705%
1120 | 26921 E‘;:g%o DE 8,561 0.0423%| 99.435% 2,407 305 12.6714%
3786 | 11551 /E'S‘gb‘:aé‘grf) DE 7.842| 0.0387%| 99.4738%| 3207 0 0%
01 | 29424 Igg:ﬁ?\f% IN 7,502| 0.0371%| 99.5109%| 44,619 8,741 19.5903%
218 | 20443 ggg“&f”ta' IL 7.418| 0.0367%| 99.5475%| 13684] 3641  -26.6077%
National
796 | 16217 E"r‘;g”nesmp Wi 7,375| 0.0364%| 99.584% 7,748 0 0%
& Cas
4234 | 26379 FL 6,835| 0.0338%| 99.6177% 6,835 1 0.0146%
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Group
Code

Cocode|Company

Name

|Domicile

Direct
Premiums
| Written

Market
Share

|Cumulative|
Market
Share

Direct
Premiums
Earned

Direct
Losses
Incurred

Pure
Direct
Loss Ratio

Accredited
Surety &
Cas Co Inc

311

14788 |NGM Ins Co

FL

6,812

0.0337%

99.6514%

7,586

-550

-7.2502%

4869

Evergreen
12750 INati Ind Co

OH

6,516

0.0322%

99.6836%

6,516

848

13.0141%

218

Surety
Bonding Co
Of Amer

24047

SD

6,150

0.0304%

99.714%

6,780

2,821

41.6077%

3098

lus
Specialty
Ins Co

29599

X

5,000

0.0247%

99.7387%

28,907

-41,254

-142.7128%

626

|Penn Millers

14982 Ins Co

PA

4,969

0.0246%

99.7632%

3,233

2,074

64.1509%

3239

Allied World
Specialty
Ins Co

16624

DE

4,692

0.0232%

99.7864%

4,692

486

10.3581%

1129

Atlantic
Specialty
Ins Co

27154

NY

4,375

0.0216%

99.808%

3,243

1.8193%

218

INational
Fire Ins Co
Of Hartford

20478

4,100

0.0203%

99.8283%

4,103

-297.2459%

26565 |Ohio Ind Co

OH

3,529

0.0174%

99.8457%

3,522

0%

12

National
Union Fire
Ins Co Of
|Pitts

19445

PA

3,410

0.0168%

99.8626%

2,645

-1,392.0983%

169

Sentry
Select Ins
Co

21180

Wi

3,389

0.0167%

99.8793%

2,740

-3.0292%

218

Continental

35289 Ins Co

PA

2,648

0.0131%

99.8924%

1,463

617

42.1736%

748

18023 |Star Ins Co

MI

2,105

0.0104%

99.9028%

5,998

665

11.087%

57

Electric Ins

21261 |Co

MA

1,900

0.0094%

99.9122%

1,900

0%

4867

Boston Ind

30279 Co Inc

SD

1,800

0.0089%

99.9211%

4,259

4,000

93.9188%

IRoche
Surety &
Cas Co Inc

42706

FL

1,431

0.0071%

99.9281%

1,431

0%

111

American
States Ins
Co

19704

1,425

0.007%

99.9352%

2,103

151

7.1802%

19

American
Bankers Ins
Co Of FL

10111

FL

1,400

0.0069%

99.9421%

1,400

16

1.1429%

256

Southwest
Marine &
Gen Ins Co

12294

AZ

1,400

0.0069%

99.949%

414

-1,481

-357.7295%

1285

37885 |

DE

1,383

0.0068%
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-6,920

-110.3492%
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Group
Code

Cocode

Company
Name

|Domicile

Direct
Premiums
| Written

Market
Share

|Cumulative|
Market
Share

Direct
Premiums
Earned

Direct
Losses
Incurred

Pure
Direct
Loss Ratio

XL
Specialty
Ins Co

3239

22730

Allied World
Ins Co

NH

1,274

0.0063%

99.9622%

1,274

246

19.3093%

98

25844

|Union Ins
Co

1,263

0.0062%

99.9684%

2,593

-691

-26.6487%

626

20397

Vigilant Ins
Co

NY

1,122

0.0055%

99.9739%

934

168

17.9872%

84

26832

Great Amer
Alliance Ins
Co

OH

750

0.0037%

99.9776%

417

-5.5156%

3488

27081

|Bond
Safeguard
Ins Co

SD

600

0.003%

99.9806%

600

-197,146

-32,857.6667%

22950

Acstar Ins
Co

591

0.0029%

99.9835%

591

236

39.9323%

313

33898

Aegis
Security Ins
Co

PA

563

0.0028%

99.9863%

518

0%

3548

24767

St Paul Fire
& Marine
Ins Co

CT

500

0.0025%

99.9888%

396

-32,155

-8,119.9495%

158

21113

|United
States Fire
Ins Co

DE

450

0.0022%

99.991%

5,083

16,292

320.5194%

150

24147

Old
Republic Ins
Co

PA

400

0.002%

99.993%

400

0%

218

20427

American
Cas Co Of
Reading PA

PA

338

0.0017%

99.9946%

338

1,076

318.3432%

361

19720

American
Alt Ins Corp

DE

264

0.0013%

99.996%

264

185

70.0758%

31

20087

National Ind
Co

NE

250

0.0012%

99.9972%

360

48

13.3333%

98

29580

Berkley
Regional
Ins Co

DE

205

0.001%

99.9982%

286

-4,089

-1,429.7203%

626

22713

Insurance
Co of N
Amer

PA

200

0.001%

99.9992%

201

-118

-568.7065%

169

24988

Sentry Ins A
|Mut Co

Wi

100

0.0005%

99.9997%

135

N

1.4815%

3548

25658

Travelers
Ind Co

CT

100

0.0005%

100.0002%

184

-39.6739%

867

12416

|Protective
Ins Co

50

0.0002%

100.0004 %

50

0%

37940

Lexington
Natl Ins
Corp

FL

31

0.0002%

100.0006%

969

0%

158

21105

NJ

0%
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Direct |Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company [Domicile] Written Share Share Earned | Incurred | Loss Ratio
Name
INorth River
Ins Co
761 | 22810 gg"’ago'”s IL 0 0%| 100.0006% 0 40 0%
4850 | 28860 ﬁ'saCrOB'“e IL 0 0%)| 100.0006% 99 0 0%
155 | 24260 'g;‘;g{sgsé‘ge OH 0 0%| 100.0006% 0 -49 0%
761 | 21873 E'Jﬁ;“lan"SSCo CA 0 0%] 100.0006% 0 771 0%
689 | 33162 'gi“"ers Ins| g 0 0%| 100.0006% 36 0 0%
761 | 21857 ﬁ]’;‘%rfa” OH 0 0%] 100.0006% 0 718 0%
Interstate
761 | 22829 [Fire & Cas IL 0 0%| 100.0006% 0 322 0%
Co
American
761 | 21849 |Automobile | MO 0 0%| 100.0006% 0 -67 0%
Ins Co
|United
3548 | 25887 Elt::ﬁfy& cT 0 0%| 100.0006% of -1.179 0%
Guar Co
2538 | 10499 ﬁzrgzo'”te M 0 0%] 100.0006% 0 169 0%
Insurance
12 | 19429 |co Of The IL 0 0%| 100.0006%| 20,680 2,794 13.5106%
State Of PA
Continental
98 | 10804 |Western Ins| 1A 0 0%| 100.0006% 0 A 0%
Co
St Paul
3548 | 24791 |Mercury Ins | CT 0 0%| 100.0006% of -1,958 0%
Co
761 | 21865 ﬁ]zsg‘;'f;ed CA 0 0%| 100.0006% 0 16 0%
3500 | 11855 |g[)'mer°'“s NV 0 0%] 100.0006% 2,217 0 0%
State
175 | 25135 |Automobile | OH 0 0%| 100.0006% 448  -1,106|  -246.875%
Mut Ins Co
510 | 42307 I{‘r‘g"gftors NY 0 0%| 100.0006% 0 -68 0%
93 | 12831 ﬁ]tsatgo"‘lit(': X 0 0%| 100.0006% 1,000 0 0%
23663 |/';‘rant;°r”|f]'s o oK 0 0%| 100.0006% 0 10 0%
761 | 21881 gs:g{;aéorp IL 0 0%| 100.0006% 0 5 0%
212 26247| NY 0 0%| 100.0006% 0 11 0%
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Direct |[Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company [Domicile] Written Share Share Earned | Incurred | Loss Ratio
|[Name
American
Guar & Liab
Ins
4725 | 12157 (S:‘éssex ns 1y 0 0% 100.0006% 0 -110 0%
3548 | 35386 |7 delity & IA 0 0% 100.0006% 0 51 0%
Guar Ins Co
Indemnity
626 | 43575 |Ins Co Of PA 0 0%]| 100.0006% 0 -7 0%
|North Amer
Contractors
783 | 37206 [Bonding & IL -118]-0.0006% 100% 8,210 -46 -0.5603%
Ins Co
130
Companies 20,238,851 100% 100%|28,124,860|12,879,016 45.7923%
in Report
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